Asilomar Report March 2017

Animal
Care Centers
of NYC

3/1/2017  to 3/31/2017

LIVE RELEASE RATE: 95.7%

Beginning Shelter and Ending Shelter totals have an acceptable varience of .5% due to database variances in intake and
outcome dispositions of the shelter population.

Dog Cat Total
A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 243 797 1040

INTAKE (Live Dogs and Cats Only)

From the Public

Stray 373 528 901

Surrender 204 343 547

Seized 6 7 13

Returned 24 14 38
B Subtotal Intake from the Public 607 892 1499

Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
c Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations within community 0 0 0
D Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside community 0 0 0
E Subtotal Intake From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia 77 45 122
F TOTAL INTAKE [B +C + D + E] 684 937 1621
G From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) =77 -45 -122

H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 607 892 1499



-

»w X L TV O Z2 =

ADOPTIONS
Healthy
Treatable-Rehabilitatable
Treatable-Manageable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
TOTAL ADOPTIONS

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition

Healthy
Treatable-Rehabilitatable
Treatable-Manageable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition

Healthy
Treatable-Rehabilitatable
Treatable-Manageable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition
RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN
DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED
Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable-Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable-Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
TOTAL EUTHANASIA[M+N + O + P]
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I+J+ K+ L + 8]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT

Fostered animals are counted in the opening and closing balances.

Dog
87
58
45

190

24
61
153

241

N © © M o

98

37
83
120

574

575

275

Cat
185
65
29

279

125
307

338
67

837

-~ O O

1226

31
1257

432

Total
272
123

74

469

149
368

491
70

1078

- N O

39
161

200
-122
78

1800

32
1832

707



Healthy (H) animals are those who do not require medical, behavioral, or foster care to make them ready for adoption. This includes all
dogs and cats who are eight weeks of age or older and do not have any sign of disease, injury, or behavior that could pose a health or
safety risk or otherwise make the animal unsuitable for placement as a pet.

Treatable-manageable (T/M) animals are those who are not likely to become healthy but could have a good quality of life if provided with
treatment for their condition comparable with that typically provided in the community, provided the animal does not pose a risk to the
health or safety of other animals or people.

Treatable-rehabilitatable (T/R) animals are those who are likely to become healthy if provided with treatment for their condition compatible
with that typically provided in the community.

Unhealthy-untreatable (U/U) animals are those who either have a behavioral or temperamental characteristic that poses a health or safety
risk or otherwise makes the animal unsuitable for placement as a pet, or are suffering from a disease, injury, or congenital condition that
adversely affects the animal’s health and will not become healthy or treatable even with a level of care typically provided in the community.

Line G and Line R are adjustments for unhealthy and untreatable euthanasia at the time of death. AC&C NYC does assign asilomar
status animals at the time of intake.



