

3/1/2017 to 3/31/2017

LIVE RELEASE RATE: 95.7%

Beginning Shelter and Ending Shelter totals have an acceptable varience of .5% due to database variances in intake and outcome dispositions of the shelter population.

		Dog	Cat	Total
Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT	243	797	1040
	INTAKE (Live Dogs and Cats Only)			
	From the Public			
	Stray	373	528	901
	Surrender	204	343	547
	Seized	6	7	13
	Returned	24	14	38
В	Subtotal Intake from the Public	607	892	1499
	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition			
С	Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations within community	0	0	0
D	Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside community	0	0	0
E	Subtotal Intake From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	77	45	122
F	TOTAL INTAKE [B + C + D + E]	684	937	1621
G	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	-77	-45	-122
н	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	607	892	1499

	ADOPTIONS	Dog	Cat	Total
	Healthy	87	185	272
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	58	65	123
	Treatable-Manageable	45	29	74
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
I	TOTAL ADOPTIONS	190	279	469
	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	24	125	149
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	61	307	368
	Treatable-Manageable	153	338	491
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	3	67	70
J	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition	241	837	1078
	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	0	0	0
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	2	0	2
	Treatable-Manageable	0	1	1
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
K	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	2	1	3
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	98	74	172
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
M	Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
N	Treatable-Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
0	Treatable-Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	37	2	39
P	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	83	78	161
Q	TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M + N + O + P]	120	80	200
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	-77	-45	-122
s	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	43	35	78
Т	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	574	1226	1800
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	1	31	32
V	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	575	1257	1832
w	ENDING SHELTER COUNT	275	432	707

Fostered animals are counted in the opening and closing balances.

Healthy (H) animals are those who do not require medical, behavioral, or foster care to make them ready for adoption. This includes all dogs and cats who are eight weeks of age or older and do not have any sign of disease, injury, or behavior that could pose a health or safety risk or otherwise make the animal unsuitable for placement as a pet.

Treatable-manageable (T/M) animals are those who are not likely to become healthy but could have a good quality of life if provided with treatment for their condition comparable with that typically provided in the community, provided the animal does not pose a risk to the health or safety of other animals or people.

Treatable-rehabilitatable (T/R) animals are those who are likely to become healthy if provided with treatment for their condition compatible with that typically provided in the community.

Unhealthy-untreatable (U/U) animals are those who either have a behavioral or temperamental characteristic that poses a health or safety risk or otherwise makes the animal unsuitable for placement as a pet, or are suffering from a disease, injury, or congenital condition that adversely affects the animal's health and will not become healthy or treatable even with a level of care typically provided in the community.

Line G and Line R are adjustments for unhealthy and untreatable euthanasia at the time of death. AC&C NYC does assign asilomar status animals at the time of intake.